

APPLICATION 1719

PDS ROUTING SHEET	
RECEIVED BY: HD 1/8	
CHECK ENTERED: 03 1/18	
OPENED BY: 03 1/8	
STAMPED IN: 039/8	
CHECKED/CODED BY:	
NUMBERED: 0B 9/25	
COPIED: OB 4/26	
ENTERED INTO ACCESS: DB/25/00	ı
ENTERED INTO GRS: <u>MP 9/25/05</u>	
ENTERED INTO THE BOOK: <u>MP 9/25/00</u>	

.

.

-

Permit Data Services Assignment Sheet 25-Sep-00 **Application Number:** 40-069-67971-1 Project Name: 7-Eleven SR 50 & Hancock Road **Date Received:** 9/18/2000 **Comments: Application Complete: Yes** If Application is incomplete please check appropriate Box! Authorization from Owner for Applicant: 5 Signatures: 5 Signature by Agent: 5 **Copies of Application: 5** Location Map: 5 Fee: 1 **Comments: RUTH GRADY** ENGINEER ORL VICTORIA NATIONS ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALIST ORL

Data Capture Person: Octavia Bailey

9/25/00 **Date Routed:**





Date:

By:

Sep. 18, 2000

Jennifer Brooks

S7. JOANS RIVER WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT P. O. Box 1429 Palatka, FL 32178-1429

RECEIPT #: 10188 RECEIVED FROM: Kelly, THE SUM OF: \$250.0

M: Kelly, Collins, & Gentry, Inc. F: \$250.00

FOR: Application Fee

FEE DETAIL INFORMATION

ţ^k

F/A Receipt O-020713

\$250.00

ADDRESS 7-FTRVM SR	(10188) <u>9 DATE</u> (10188) <u>0 020713</u> <u>s, + Gentry, Inc.</u> <u>50 + Hancock Rd</u>
ACCTOR # 3632	DOLLARS \$ 250, CO ST. JOHNS RIVER WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT P.O. Box 1429 Palatka, Florida 32178-1429 by Jan Brochs Thank You

40-069-67971-1 3632 KELLY, COLLINS & GENTRY, INC. 11/1995 Ph 407-898-7858 1600 E Robinson St, Suite 400 Orlando, Fl 32803 63-DATE 9/18/00 C HARLAND SINE 2 PAY TO THE ORDER \$ 250.00 1 OF DOLLARS I Security features SUNTRUST SunTrust Bank, Central Florida, N.A. South Orlando Office (407) 839-4786 Orlando, FL Ŭ Germont Permis

GRS CHECK OF LIST	
MSSW# 40-069 - 67 971-1 (FROM THE PRIME SYSTEM)	
DATE-RECEIVED 9/18/00	
DATE-ENTERED 9/26/00	
FEE RECEIPT# 0-0207/3 GRS RECEIPT# 10188	
SUBMITTALS GRS# <u>67971</u>	
PROJECT HEADER	
ADDRESS	
OWNER	
APPLICANT	
AGENT	
OTHER	··· •
SITE	
TECHNICAL DATA	
DATA CAPTURED	
INITIALS MP 9/25/00	



TRANSMITTAL

Orlando, Florida 32801JOB#: 254.00RE:South Hancock Road	TO:	St. Johns River Water Management Dist. 618 East South Street	DATE:	September 18, 2000
RE: South Hancock Road			JOB#:	254.00
			RE:	South Hancock Road

WE ARE SENDING YOU the following items:

- [] Attached
- [] Under Separate Cover via
- [] Shop Drawings [] Copy of Letter
- [] Prints [] Change Order

[]	Plans
[]	Specifications

[] Samples []

COPIES	DATE	NO.	DESCRIPTION
5	09/18/00		Applications
5	09/18/00		Construction Plans
5	09/18/00		Calculation Books
1	09/18/00		Check for Application Fee (\$250.00)

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED As Checked Below:

- [] For approval [] For your use
- [] Approved as submitted [] Approved as noted
- - [] Returned for corrections

[] Resubmit _____ copies for approval
[] Submit _____ copies for distribution [] Return _____ corrected prints

[] As requested [] For review and comment

REMARKS:		
CC. Daniel Canton		Sunta 1 M
CC: Daryl Carter	SIGNED:	M/N/d/
	NAME:	Scott M. Gentry, P.E.
	TITLE:	Principal DISCELV/51
		SEP 18 2000
N:\COMMONITprojee\CARTER\SKYTOP\SHANCOCK\Permits\SJRWMD\Sjrwmd091800.TRA		PDS ORLANDO

.....

ACOE Application #	, ·	• •	2		FO	RAG	GENCY USE ONLY
ACOE Application # Date Application Received					- d - 2		DEP/WMD Application # 90-069-077777 Date Application Received 97/8-00
Proposed Project Lat Proposed Project Long				_",			Fee Received $\frac{250.5}{1.0}$
					• . •		Grady Nation
						SE	ECTION A 254

SECTION A

Are any of the activities described in this application proposed to occur in, on, or over wetlands or other surface waters? _____ yes ____ no

Is this app	olica	ation b	eing filed	i by or	on behal:	fofa	government	entity or	r drainage	district?
ves								-	-	

 \mathcal{P}

A. Type of Environmental Resource Permit Requested (check at least one)	
 Noticed General - include information requested in Section B. Standard General (Single Family Dwelling)-include information requested in Sections C and E. Standard General (all other projects) - include information requested in Sections C and E. Individual (Single Family Dwelling) - include information requested in Sections C and D. Individual (all other projects) - include information requested in Sections C and E. Conceptual - include information requested in Sections C and E. Mitigation Bank Permit (construction) - include information requested in Section C and F. (If the proposed mitigation bank involves the construction of a surface water management syster requiring another permit defined above, check the appropriate box and submit the information requested by the applicable section.) Mitigation Bank (conceptual) - include information requested in Section C and F. 	
B. Type of activity for which you are applying (check at least one)	
 ✓ Construction or operation of a new system including dredging or filling in, on or over wetlar and other surface waters. Alteration or operation of an existing system which was not previously permitted by a WMD DEP. Modification of a system previously permitted by a WMD or DEP. Provide previous permit 	
numbers.	
Alteration of a system Extension of permit duration Abandonment of a system Construction of additional phases of a system Removal of a system	stem
C. Are you requesting authorization to use State Owned Landsyes _ ✓ no (If yes include the information requested in Section G.)	
 D. For activities in, on or over wetlands or other surface waters, check type of federal dredge and fill permit requested: Individual Programmatic General General Nationwide 	je
E. Are you claiming to qualify for an exemption?yes no lf yes provide rule number if known	
	و بوليد ال
MES S	
Page 1 of 4	0 1 0

SEP 1 8 2000

PDS ORLÃŇDO SJR WMD

ţ

ENTITY TO RECEIVE PERMIT (IF OTHER THAN OWNER) NAME SOLO Development Corp. ADDRESS 908 S. Delaney Avenue CITY, STATE, ZIP Orlando, FL 32806-1275 COMPANY AND TITLE TELEPHONE (407) 422-3144							
CITY, STATE, ZIP Orlando, FL 32806-1275 COMPANY AND TITLE							
COMPANY AND TITLE							
TELEPHONE (407) 422-3144							
FAX (407) 422-3155							
CONSULTANT (IF DIFFERENT FROM AGENT)							
NAME							
COMPANY AND TITLE							
ADDRESS							
CITY, STATE, ZIP							
TELEPHONE () FAX ()							
Name of project, including phase if applicable 7-Eleven SR 50 & Hancock Rd. Is this application for part of a multi-phase project?yes no Total applicant-owned area contiguous to the project0.0ac Total project area for which a permit is sought1.73ac Impervious area for which a permit is sought1.00ac What is the total area (metric equivalent for federally funded projects) of work in, on, or over wetlands or other surface waters? N/A hectares square meters acres square feet hectares square meters Number of new boat slips proposed Township Project location (use additional sheets, if needed) County(ies)							

,

 \bigcirc

Describe in general terms the proposed project, system, or activity.

If there have been any pre-application meetings, including at the project site, with regulatory staff, please list the date(s), location(s), and names of key staff and project representatives. N/A

Please identify by number any MSSW/Wetland resource/ERP/ACOE Permits pending, issued or denied for projects at the location, and any related enforcement actions.

Note: The following information is required **only** for projects proposed to occur in, on or over wetlands that need a federal dredge and fill permit and/or authorization to use state owned submerged lands and is not necessary when applying solely for an Environmental Resource Permit. Please provide the names, addresses and zip codes of property owners whose property directly adjoins the project (excluding applicant). Please attach a plan view showing the owner's names and adjoining property lines. Attach additional sheets if necessary.

4.

3._____

.

Page 3 of 4

By signing this application form, I am applying, or I am applying on behalf of the applicant, for the permit and any proprietary authorizations identified above, according to the supporting data and other incidental information filed with this application. I am familiar with the information contained in this application and represent that such information is true, complete and accurate. I understand this is an application and not a permit, and that work prior to approval is a violation. I understand that this application and any permit issued or proprietary authorization issued pursuant thereto, does not relieve me of any obligation for obtaining any other required federal, state, water management district or local permit prior to commencement of construction. I agree, or I agree on behalf of my corporation, to operate and maintain the permitted system unless the permitting agency authorizes transfer of the permit to a responsible operation entity. I understand that knowingly making any false statement or representation in this application is a violation of Section 373.430, F.S. and 18 U.S.C. Section 1001.

Scott M. Gentry

Typed/Printed Name of Applicant (If no Agent is used) or Agent (If one is so authorized below)

Signaturé

Kelly, Collins & Gentry, Inc. (Corporate Title if applicable)

AN AGENT MAY SIGN ABOVE ONLY IF THE APPLICANT COMPLETES THE FOLLOWING:

I hereby designate and authorize the agent listed above to act on my behalf, or on behalf of my corporation, as the agent in the processing of this application for the permit and/or proprietary authorization indicated above; and to furnish, on request, supplemental information in support of the application. In addition, I authorize the above-listed agent to bind me, or my corporation, to perform any requirement which may be necessary to procure the permit or authorization indicated above. I understand that knowingly making any false statement or representation in this application is a violation of Section 373,430, F.S. and 18 U.S.C. Section 1001.

Daryl M. Carter

Typed/Printed Name of Applicant

Signature/of Applicant

Dåte

(Corporate Title if applicable)

<u>Please note: The applicant's original signature (not a copy) is required above.</u>

PERSON AUTHORIZING ACCESS TO THE PROPERTY MUST COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING:

I either own the property described in this application or I have legal authority to allow access to the property, and I consent, after receiving prior notification, to any site visit on the property by agents or personnel from the Department of Environmental Protection, the Water Management District and the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers necessary for the review and inspection of the proposed project specified in this application. I authorize these agents or personnel to enter the property as many times as may be necessary to make such review and inspection. Further, I agree to provide entry to the project site for such agents or personnel to monitor permitted work if a permit is granted.

Daryl M. Carter

Typed/Printed Name

Signature

SOLO Development Corp. (Corporate Title if applicable)

Page 4 of 4

۲

SITE EVA	LUATION for 40C-42 STC	ORMWATER PERMIT APPL	ICATION
$\mathbf{Application No.} \underline{4}$	2-069-67971-1 (formerly 4	0-069-67971-1)	
Project Name: <u>7-E</u>	leven SR 50 & Hancock R	oad	
Location: <u>southeaste</u>	rn corner of State Road 50 a	nd Hancock Road, Clermont, I	FL
	S	ec_21; Twp_22	S; Rge26E
Receiving waters: we	etlands to the southeast		
Class: 🔲 I		OFW: 🛛 No 🗌	Yes
DO WETLANDS OCO	CUR ON-SITE? 🛛 No	Yes	
WILL WETLAND IM	PACTS OCCUR? 🛛 No	Yes	
If yes, then what p	permit is required?	□ 40C-4 □ 40 □ none (Exempt by	
This determination bas	sed on (describe all that appl	'y):	
1. Site inspection by: _	n/a		
2. USGS Quad:		3. REDI book/sheet n	10.:
4. Aerial photo, date:		scale:	
5. NRCS Soil type(s) _	Astatula B, type A; Astatula	a D, type A; Astatula F, type A * = prima faci	A Lake Co., sheet 60 ies-hydric per 62-340.300(2)(c)
6. Notes: It appears that	no wetlands or other surfac	e waters occur within the proj	ject boundaries.
Previous/related permi	ts:		
Form transferred to	Ruth Grady		_ Date: _10/9/00

.

By reviewer: Victoria Nations

.